oo dat 6ol
Hule T /o the
nsghoendy - ngland &

Wialen /oley 000 g

Sebers BUA A e
15, of 1y dsalvend
At 1738

1Q03 B
Notice of progress report in voluntary Companies House
winding up

THURSDAY

A
15/02/2018
COMPANIES HOUSE

T

Company number

Company details

0l4i7l6lol2(1]5 7 Bk compee mspescpt o

Company name in full ! Walton Lodge Veterinary Clinics Limited hald black capitals

{

Liquidator's name

Fult forename{s}

l James E Patchett FCCA

Surnane

| FABRP

Liquidator's address

Burlding name/number ' Allen House

Stieet

| 1 Westmead Road
|
Past town I Sutton
County/Region | Surrey
Postcade ) [E WI—{_ r- ﬁ—’—l:lrli
Country '

Liquidator's name @

Full forename(s) P John D O Other liguidator
Use this section to tell us about
Surname f Hedger another hgudator,

Liquidator’s address ©

Budding name/number ] Speedwell Mill @ Other hquidator
Use this section to tell us ahout
Street ’ Old Coach Road anather liguidator
Post town ’ Tansley
County/Region ‘ Matlock

Pastcods

Country

DlE4 [5Flv|
|

04717 Version 10



LIQU3

Notice of progress report i voluntary winding up

E Period of progress report
from date [’_J: [? W‘? ‘Tzil—o—“_ [?
fo date h [? FE‘ 1_2_1_0"['1*[7

Progress report

The pragress report 15 attached

u Sign and date

Lagwdator's signature | e
X M

Signature date ]—Tl—h— ’07’? E-I—avr‘l_g

04/17 Version 10




LIQ03

Notice of progress report in voluntary winding up

B Presenter information

n important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House f there 15 a guery
on the form, The contact information you give will be
visthle to searchers of the pubhc record.

Lindsey Moore

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

E Where to send

Turpin Barker Armstrong

Allen House
1 Westmead Road

a4

AR Sutton

Surrey

T EWICERRT

¥

| 020 8661 7878
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
mformation held on the public Regisier,

1 You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you 1o
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, (F14 3U7.
DX 33050 Cardiff,

Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enguines@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

e form hias heen provided free of charge by Companies Yoo

04/17 Version 10




Walton Lodge Veterinary Clinics Limited
(In Liquidation)
Joint Liquidators' Summary of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 19/12/2016 From 19/12/2013
of Affairs To 18/12/12017 To 18/12/2017
£ £ £
SECURED ASSETS
Goodwill, IP, Contracts, Records, Lists NIL 10,737.00
NIL 10,737.00
FIXED CHARGE CREDITORS
HSBC Bank plc NIL 18.000.00
NIL (18,000 00)
ASSET REALISATIONS
Directors - Settlement Agreement 155,617.87 205,617.87
Moveable assets and stock NIL 2,983.00
VAT Refund - Administration NIL 4,036.00
Cash at Bank NIL 66 18
Realisations in administration NIL 13,200.00
Refund of OR deposit 1,500 00 1,500.00
Bank Interest Gross 18 47 88.58
157,136.34 227,491 63
COST OF REALISATIONS
Storage of books and records 8,400 00 8,400.00
l.egal Fees 83,845 10 86,468.90
Forensic Accountant Fees 50,000.00 50,000.00

COST OF ADMINISTRATION

(142,245 10)

(144,868.90)

Corporation Tax NIL 12.15
Non-recoverable VAT NIL NIL
Liguidator's Expenses NIL 245 00
NIL (257 15)

14,891.24 75,102.58

REPRESENTED BY

input VAT 1,697.00
Bank 1 - Current 31,754.27
MD Law Client a/c 41,651 31

Note

75,102.58

it should be noted that all figures stated in the Receipts and Payments Account are detailed net of VAT

James E Patchett FCCA FABRP
Joint Liguidator

Page 1 of 1 IPS SQL ver 2012 10 14 February 2018 09'45



Walton Lodge Veterinary Clinics Limited (“the Company”) - in Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation

JOINT LIQUIDATORS' PROGRESS REPORT TO CREDITORS AND MEMBERS

For the year ending 18 December 2017

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

As previously advised, in April 2015 we obtained judgement against the former directors of the company in the sum
of £636,414 (plus interest and costs). A default costs certificate was subsequently issued in the sum of £51,154. On
16 November 2015, we presented Bankruptcy Petitions against the directors which have been subsequently dismissed

by consent.

Following several meetings between the joint liquidators, the directors and respective legal advisors, we have agreed
terms of settiement whereby the former directors will pay the sum of £721,545 (plus interest) over a period not

exceeding 60 months and agreement to this effect was signed in January 2017.

The liquidation will therefore remain open until this sum has been collected in full and a dividend has been paid

to creditors.

STATUTORY INFORMATION
Company name:
Registered office:

Former registered office:

Registered number:

Joint Liquidators' names and
addresses:

Joint Liguidators' date of appointment:

Walton Lodge Veterinary Clinics Limited
Allen House, 1 Westmead Road, Sutton, Surrey, SM1 4LA

Manufactory House, Beil Lane, Hertford, Hertfordshire SG14 1BP

04769215

James E Patchett John Hedger
Turpin Barker Armstrong Seneca IP Limited
Allen House Speedwell Mill

1 Westmead Road 0ld Coach Road
Sutton Tansley

Surrey SM1 41LA Matlock

Derbyshire DE4 5FY

19 December 2013



LIGUIDATORS’ ACTIONS SINCE LAST REPORT

Since the last reporting period, we attended meetings with our solicitors and with the former directors of the
company in respect of monies drawn from the company, as identified in our investigations {(full details of which
can be found in our previous reports to creditors), following which a settlement was agreed in January 2017.

Our solicitors continue to receive the monthly sums due from the former directors and we have continued to
monitor the adherence to the agreement.

There is certain work that we are required by the insolvency legislation to undertake work in connection with the
liguidation that provides no financial benefit for the creditors. A description of the routine work undertaken since
our last progress report is contained in Appendix 1.

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS

Our Receipts & Payments Account for the period from 19 December 2016 to 18 December 2017 is attached to this
report.

The balance of funds are held in interest bearing estate bank account. There have been no transactions, other
than bank interest received, through this account since the period covered by this report.

Funds realised in respect of the settlement agreement are currently being helfd in a client account by MD Law. The
halance on that account as at 18 December 2017 was £41,651.31. During the period covered by this report,
£155,617.87 has been received by our solicitors under the terms of the settlement agreement and invoices
totaling £142,245.10 {plus VAT) were discharged from the funds in hand.

ASSETS
As previously reported, a sale of the goodwill and tangible assets was competed on 18 April 2013, during the
Administration process, for the total sum, of £115,000, of which the sum of £101,280 was realised during the

Administration period and a further £13,720 was realised during the Liguidaticn.

Monies due to the company from the former directors

As reported in the investigations section of previous reports, at a meeting with the former directors, Rodney
Pugh and Helen Lee, heid on 5 January 2017, a settlement agreement was reached with all parties whereby the
former directors will pay the sum of £721,545 (plus interest) over a period not exceeding 60 months.

The directors have complied with all the terms of the settlement agreement since this date.

During the reporting period £155,617.87 has been received from the directors under the terms of the
settlement agreement. A total of £205,617.87 was received to 18 December 2017.

| [
Qo



LIABILITIES

Secured Creditors
An examination of the Company’s mortgage register held by the Registrar of Companies showed that the Company
has granted the following charges:

Charge-holder: National Westminster Bank plc
Type: Debenture
Created: 29/11/2004, Registered: 07/12/2004

This charge was satisfied on 09/09/2010, prior to the insolvency of the company.
Charge-holder: HSBC Bank plc

Type: Rent Debenture

Created: 27/7/2009, Registered: 30/7/2009

This is an ‘all monies’ Fixed & Floating Charge over the undertaking and all property and/or assets present and future
incfuding Goodwill, Book Debts, uncalled capital, buildings, fixtures, fixed plant and machinery.

HSBC Bank plc submitted a formal claim in the administration in the sum of £53,225.66. A revised claim was
received in the liquidation in the sum of £22,335.09.

Preferential Creditars
There are noc known preferential creditors.

The company’s former employees transferred to the purchasing company prior to our appointment as joint
administrators and will have no claims against the Company.

Crown Creditors
The statement of affairs included £382,471 owed to HMRC. HMRC have submitted a claim for £194,270 in respect
of VAT and a final claim of £486,185 in respect of PAYE, NiC and CT.

Non-preferential unsecured Creditors
The statement of affairs submitted in the administration listed two unsecured creditors, including HMRC as above.

The other unsecured creditors listed in the statement of affairs were the directors Helen Lee and Rodney Pugh with
an estimated total liability of £21,000. We have not received a formal claim from Mrs Lee or Mr Pugh and no claim is
anticipated.

We have received a claim for £3,605.67 from Baker Tilly Creditor Services LLP on behalf of ING Lease (UK} Limited.

W+
()



DIVIDEND PROSPECTS

Secured creditors:-
As joint administrators we paid the sum of £28,465 to the Bank in respect of a first distribution under the Bank’s fixed
charge. A further £18,000 was paid to the Bank under its fixed charge in the liguidation.

We are also aware that the Bank had been pursuing the former directors personally as guarantors of the Bank lending.

it is likely that a further distribution to the Bank will be made under the Bank's floating charge in due course, and that
the floating charge liability will be discharged in full.

Preferential Creditors
There are no known preferential creditors and no claims are anticipated in this regard.

Unsecured creditors

Where a company has granted a floating charge over its praperty after 15 September 2003, the Insolvency Act
requires the office holder to set aside a "prescribed part” of the company’s net property to pay unsecured
creditors.

However, in view of the estimated future realisations under the settlement agreement and the minimal balance
remaining due to the Bank under its floating charge, it is most likely that the liability to the Bank will be discharged in
full and the calculation of the prescribed part with not be relevant.

It is anticipated that unsecured creditors will receive a dividend in the liquidation although this dividend has not yet
been guantified.

INVESTIGATION INTO THE AFFAIRS OF THE COMPANY

During our time in office as Joint Administrators of the Company, we undertook an initial investigation into the
Company’s affairs to establish whether there were any potential asset recoveries or conduct matters that justified
further investigation, taking account of the public interest, potential recoveries, the funds likely to be available to
fund an investigation and the costs involved.

Qur investigations, which led to a settlement agreement being reached with the former directors Rodney Pugh
and Helen Lee, are fully detailed in our previous reports to creditors.

Within six months of our appointment as Joint Liquidators, we were required to submit a confidential report to the
Secretary of State to include any matters which have come to our attention during the course of my work which may
indicate that the conduct of any past or present Director would make him unfit to be concerned with the management
of the Company. We would confirm that our report has been submitted.

W+
)



PRE-APPOINTMENT REMUNERATION

There were no pre appointment fees associated with the liquidation as the company entered into liquidation following
exit from administration.

JOINT LIQUIDATORS’ REMUNERATION

Our remuneration was previously authorised by creditors at a meeting held by correspondence during the
Administration Pursuant to Rule 2.106{2)(a) and Rule 4.127(5A) on 2 April 2013.

Turpin Barker Armstrong’s time costs t0 18 December 2017 amount to £54,025.00, representing 160.30 hours of work
at an average charge out rate of £337.02 per hour, of which £18,740.50 was incurred during the reporting period
comprising 53.50 hours at an average charge out rate of £350.29 per hour.

Seneca IP Limited’s time costs to 18 December 2017 amount to £153,380.55, representing 443.25 hours work of at an
average charge out rate of £346.04 per hour, of which £17,593.50 was incurred during the reporting period comprising
41.80 hours at an average charge out rate of £420.90 per hour.

We have not yet drawn any remuneration in this matter.

Schedules of our time costs incurred to 18 December 2017 and for the period covered by this report are attached to
this report.

Further information about creditors’ rights can be obtained by visiting the creditors’ information micro-site
published by the Association of Business Recovery Professionals {R3) at
http.//www.creditorinsolvencyguide.co.uk/. A copy of ‘A Creditors Guide to Liquidators’ Fees’ also published by R3,
together with an explanatory note which shows Turpin barker Armstrong’s fee policy are available at
http://www.turpinbainsolvency.co.uk/other-services-information/links. There are different versions of these
Guidance Notes, and in this case please refer to the November 2011 version.

To comply with the Provision of Services Regulations, some general information about Turpin Barker Armstrong,
including about our complaints policy and Professional Indemnity Insurance, can be found at
http://www.turpinbainsolvency.co.uk/other-services-information/links.

A copy of Seneca [P Limited’s fee policy is attached.

JOINT LIQUIDATORS’ EXPENSES

Turpin Barker Armstrong’s expenses to 18 December 2017 amount to £284.00, comprising bordereau charges of £175,
statutory advertising of £70 and HMLR charges of £39, none of which was incurred in the period since 19 December
2016.

m—
a



I have drawn expenses of £245, none of which was drawn in the period since 19 December 2016, and therefore £39
remains outstanding.

Seneca IP Limited’s expenses to 18 December 2017 amount to £654.04, being Land Registry fees of £75, Company
search fees of £5 and Turnkey Licence fees of £117.77 and staff expenses of £15.30, none of which was incurred in
the period since 158 December 2016.

Seneca IP Limited have drawn Nil to date.

During the reporting period Case Recoveries Limited have been paid £8,400.00 (plus VAT} in respect of the storage
and archiving of the company’s books and records.

The following agents or professional advisors have been utilised in the reporting period:

Professional Advisor Nature of Work Basis of Fees
MD Law Solicitors Time cost/CFA
Logicum Forensic Accountants Fixed fee

During the reporting period, M D Law have been paid fees of £83,760.10 {plus VAT) and disbursements of £85.00
{plus VAT),

During the reporting period, Logicum, forensic accountants, have been paid £50,000 {plus VAT).

The choice of professionals used was based on our perception of their experience and ability to perform this type
of work, the complexity and nature of the assignment and the basis of my fee arrangement with them. We have
reviewed the fees charged and are satisfied that they are reasonable in the circumstances of this case.

FURTHER INFORMATION

An unsecured creditor may, with the permission of the court or with the concurrence of 5% in value of the
unsecured creditors {including the creditor in question), request further details of the Joint Liquidators'
remuneration and expenses within 21 days of receipt of this report. Any secured creditor may request the same
details in the same time limit.

An unsecured creditor may, with the permission of the court or with the concurrence of 10% in value of the
creditors {including the creditor in question), apply to court to challenge the amount and/or basis of the Joint
Liquidatars' fees and the amount of any proposed expenses or expenses already incurred within 8 weeks of receipt
of this report. Any secured creditor may make a similar application to court within the same time limit.

| L
(b



To comply with the Provision of Services Regulations, some general information about Turpin Barker Armstrong,
including about our complaints policy and Professional Indemnity Insurance, can be found at
http://www turpinbainsolvency.ca.uk/other-services-information/links.

SUMMARY

The Liquidation will remain open until the directors have made settlement of the judgement debt and a distribution
to creditors has been made if appropriate. Under the payment plan agreed, completion of realisations will take 60
months and a further period of 3-4 months will be required to make a final distribution to creditors and convene the
final meeting of creditors. After this time the Liquidation will be finalised and our files will be closed.

Should you have any queries regarding this report, or the tiguidation in general, please contact Lindsey Moore at this
firm on the number in the letterhead or Keith Wilson at Seneca IP Limited on 01629 761700.

IR

James E Patchett FCCA FABRP
Joint Liguidator

[ T
(04



[ [amw

Appendix 1

Administration

Case planning - devising an appropriate strategy for dealing with the case and giving instructions to
the staff to undertake the work on the case.

Dealing with all routine correspondence and emails relating to the case.

Maintaining and managing the office hoider's estate bank account.

Maintaining and managing the office holder's cashbook.

Undertaking regular bank reconciliations of the bank account containing estate funds.
Reviewing the adequacy of the specific penalty bond on a quarterly basis.
Undertaking periodic reviews of the progress of the case.

Gverseeing and controlling the work done on the case by case administrators.
Preparing, reviewing and issuing annual progress reports to creditors and members,
Filing returns at Companies House.

Preparing and filing VAT returns.

Preparing and filing Corporation Tax returns.

Creditors

)

Dealing with creditor correspondence, emails and telephone conversations regarding their claims.
Maintaining up to date creditor information on the case management system.

Reviewing proofs of debt received from creditors, adjudicating on them and formaily admitting them
for the payment of a dividend.

Regquesting additional information from creditors in support of their proofs of debt in order to
adjudicate on their claims.



Zr'5L 810z Aenuer 42

F1-10-G| UoIsIBA | jo | sbeg
00’0 paulie|) saad o]
06'02% 09°€65'LL 08'L¥ e 0£e (4441 (1114 sInoH feio L
990¢%P 00 ZEG'ZL 01’62 [H] oro 069 1A s)assy Jo suoljesieay
8l Ik 05518 ozzz 0o o0 000 og 1z SUGIESHES: j855E BUID YU
G5 £68 05 51LT 068 000 000 069 Qoo suonesiear jasse abieya Buneoy pue paxt 4 vy
92 Ith 00°6E8°L o'y 00’0 ai'o 0E D 08 E suonefiysaau)
9a ey o0 8ee'L (4] 000 010 0ED 0BE uoneBnsamy |
FAN:TAN 05'ZZ2'E os'e 000 [1]:} 00's o'l Buue 4 g BoReSIUILpY
S8 poE 00 bLL'E oge 000 oLl 0z 0o MSIABY [ISIMIRYYD bl
25 FBE 05 15s0'2 Qg s 000 00 082 0L L ssanEw AciMels Wwauwjuiodde-150y  du
{3) arey Helg proddng SIRUCISSa)0Ad
Apnoy sbeiony (3)3s03 awn) SINoH |BI0), 2 SJURISISSY Jo14sg Jaylo laleuen Jauped LOYDUNY IOM JO UCIEIYISSR]S

$3po0) 198loid Juewtceddy jsod Iy
£L102/21/81 O 9L0Z/Z1L/6)1 Woly

paywI st Aleuuaie A, eBpo UoHE - 9860

Mewwng 3s09 9 awl] 6dIS pajielaq - Aug swi)



‘powad sy UI Jussald Jou aJv 3} BlEp ANBINLLND Ul PAPN|3Ul S3p0a S3jolag

L1} paulle|n 5684 BI04
§5'08E'C5L STy hargia 99°082'¢8) ST 99°4E mr 06802 00861 SIOH ﬁwc.u
00°Z55°rR 06 ZIZ [ WA 00°Z55'%8 06'ZLe 04’y 090 0808 00 Z9l S}2SSY JO SUDIESRYY
0% 16'GE 05 8 15 ger 0S 16.'SE 05 +8 coo a80 000 06 e8 suonestjgsal esse BulG  su
05 09L'8p O 821 G2 BLE 0% 094'8F 0y 821 000 000 0g 0S 04 g/ suonesieas jesse sbieyo Bunec) pue pexiy vy
05'gLE'8P 0L 19l 08862 05°9LL'8p 04191 0g9l 00°Z 08 STL 05'LL suonelysasy)
05 9LE'BP ol gt 08 862 05 9LE'8k 0L 191 0E Sl we 06 GEL 05 41 uoiebisarl |
00'09L't oe'e 25158 0070911 0g'e 00'0 000 08°) oL’} SIAHIPAIY
00 089 0l 00 00% 00 089 CLl 000 aloRe] 000 Lt S10]IpaJs paNoBsUl Sy
00 08% 091 00 00¢ 00 08t 0a L 000 00C 994 000 SIGPPBID UML) 2L,
S0°25€'64 569 £1'962 $0°2Se's1 §8'59 §2°G1 44 DL'EE 0891 Builiueid g ueyensiusupy
00 9vQ's 00 91 e Gle C09r0's 00 9l 000 oL 06 Ph 000 AINEY IS0 UL
=R-48 0L0 oo skl oS pl 0Lo0 010 000 00Q 0o o AGEN XBY J8PIoY SOW) i
Q0 g2 0zo 00 STl 0o se 0zZo 0zo 0c0 oco 0o Buipuog g asuemsy| |
S0 068’ el LLLEL S0 068t SE i Ga gl coo oS o 0o o buusysen v
0S 9i€'21 [ 19 95¢€ 05 9/€'Z1 [V okt oL 0451 088l SIBNBW AJOINIE)S JuauwuIodde- sty cu
(A0 150d) {Alug 1504d) {3) 2ren el poddng sjeuoissajoud
wny s3so) aul]  wnd sinoy ApnoH Bay (350D sun) SINOY 0] B SJURISISSY 0BG IR0 apfeuep rouped UOIIUN S HIOAY JO UaRRAISSE )

sape) Joelold Wauauioddy 1504 v

LI0E/ZL/8L a4 €10Z/Z 16t Woid

pejiLI soluln Aeulielep sbpo uoleps - 9850

Alewwing 1809 '8 awi] 6dIS Palle}aq 2AnenWNG - Anjug swiy



00 L1 8102 Alenigs4 g0

PL-10-Gi UOISIBA

| J0 | abey

000 P3LWIRID SIUAWIFSINGSIT B0 ]
a0 0 pawle|D sa34 |Rjo)
Z0 LCC Q0'SZOYS o0g'08k 098 000 [1}:342 0z I8 SIROK [BJU )
ona 000 000 000 000 aoo 000 bUipk |
0 9.8 00 645'82 009/ 00Q Qo 0z el o8 e SlEssy JO UoNEYl |[Boy
9t I8¢ 00891 oy 000 Qoo 000 oF ¥ SUOGRBLELY
7a61E 05 £20C 058 000 000 [o1=h 4 00z saUfipELy
N0 §9¢ 00 L1G okt ] aco 000 o1 SIBNEW JIB0Y ebk. )
Gl F8T 0564112 0L 088 000 08 5§ 090 BUILUE|G %3 UOHE ITs Iy
(3) 812y Heig poddng S|EUGISS8L0LY ‘
Aoy abesany (3h1sop awip SINoH jejo) B SIBSISSY J0ilieg IO 1abeuey Jauped UOIISUNL HIOM JO UDYRIYISSE

2102121181 Wi

sepe]) 1weloid waunuoddy jsod 1y

panwir saiug Aeuuaiap abpoT UoNBA - OFLOAK

Atewwng 1s09 1@ awil] 6dIS - Au3 awiy



66 01 8102 Aenigad g0

71-L0-Gl UOISISA

I o | abey

o0'0 paLlie)9) SIUSWaSINAsI(E (B30

00'9 paLne|) $a94 [€)0f
62°05¢ 050rL'g) 05'CS oLz 000 0§'ve 08 92 SIN0OH |B}O4
onao 000 Qo0 o 000 000 oo DUl
FO BEE 05 62201 L ST 000 000 ore 0t ZT SI9SSY JU UQNES||Eby
00 Q0F G008 0z o coo 000 0o jarAs} suoiebssa|
RAZPE 05 gk el a0 0 00Q 0L0 090 shlpsi
00 59€ |03 ¥ 020 Qoo coo oo 0z o0 sIBNBW Jp0edy, wsk:)
ol 0T QI L 74 T W v, AT o Duiwueld ¥ UOHENSIUILLA,
(7} 21my He)g poddng SIEURISSH0IA T
Apnoy ebriaay {3}1s00 awny SINoH jejo) ® SjuelSISSY Joluag BYIO Jabeuely Jauped UGHIUN S YIOAL JO UOIRIYISSE] )

L10T/ELI8L OL 9L0Z/Z /6L Woiy
$8p00 J0alold ewuioddy 1804 |y

pajwn soiug Aeuusiap 26poT UOYEAA - OF LOAX

Aiewuing 1s09 @ awil 6dIS - Anug awiy



Page 1 of 1

Walton Lodge Veterinary Clinics Limited
{In Liquidation)

Joint Liquidators' Summary of Receipts and Payments

RECEIPTS Statement From 19/12/2013 From 19/12/2016 Total
of Affairs To 18/12/2016 To 18/112/2017
(£) (E) (£) (£)
Goodwill, IP, Contracts, Records, Lists 10,737.00 0.00 10,737.00
Directors - Settlement Agreement 50,000.00 155,617.87 205,617.87
Moveable assets and stock 2,883.00 0.00 2,983.00
VAT Refund - Administration 4.036.00 0.00 4,036.00
Cash at Bank 66.18 0.00 66.18
Realisations in administration 13,200.00 0.00 13,200.00
Refund of OR deposit 000 1,500.00 1,500.00
Bank interest Gross 70.11 18.47 88.58
81,092.29 157,136.34 238,228.63
PAYMENTS
HSBC Bank plc 18,000 00 0.00 18,000.00
Storage of books and records 000 8,400.00 8,400.00
Legal Fees 262380 83,845.10 86,468 90
Forensic Accountant Fees 000 50,000.00 50,000.00
Corporation Tax 1215 0.00 12.15
Liquidator's Expenses 245 00 0 00 24500
20,880.95 142,245.10 163,126.05
Net Receipts/(Payments) 60,211.34 14,891.24 75,102.58
MADE UP AS FOLLOWS
Bank 1 - Current 5,280 44 26,473 83 31,754.27
MD Law Client a/c 52,995 46 (11,344.15) 41,651.31
VAT Receivable / {Payable) 1,935 44 (238.44) 1,697.00
60,211.34 14,891.24 75,102.58

Note
It should be noted that all figures stated in the Recelpts and Payments Account are detailed net of VAT.

LR

IPS SQL Ver 2010 67

James E Patchett FCCA FABRP
Jeint Liguidator

14 February 2018 09 44



